(f)	 Capital risk management

GAWB manages its capital to ensure that it will be able to continue as a going concern while maximising the return to

shareholders through the optimisation of the debt and equity balance. GAWB considers its capital to comprise its

contributed equity, asset revaluation surplus and accumulated retained earnings.

•	 For borrowings existing at the commencement of the regulatory period, the resetting of the debt is aligned with the regulatory

pricing period.

•	 For forecast borrowings within the regulatory period, GAWB considers the likelihood and timing of the forecast borrowings and

where appropriate enters into forward starting loan arrangements with Queensland Treasury Corporation which lock in the

interest rate for these forward borrowings.

GAWB, is not subject to the risk of interest rate movements as the cost of debt for existing and additional borrowings are

aligned with the current regulatory pricing period.

Without alignment, the effect of changes in interest rate risk of more or less than 100 basis points is shown in the sensitivity

analysis below:

Interest rate risk

Carrying
amount

–100 bpts +100 bpts

Profit Equity Profit Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2019

Cash at bank 4,657   –   –   –   –

Deposits at Queensland Treasury Corporation, at call 37,847 (378) (378) 378 378

2020

Cash at bank 3,510   –   –   –   –

Deposits at Queensland Treasury Corporation, at call 26,424 (264) (264) 264 264

15. 	Financial risk management (cont.)

62 GLADSTONE  AREA WATER BOARD ANNUAL REPORT

16.	Commitments and contingencies

Capital and other commitments

Capital expenditure commitments (excluding GST) contracted for but not provided for and payable:

17.	Auditors’ remuneration

Contingent assets and liabilities

As at the date of these financial statements, the Board is not aware of any material contingent assets or liabilities.

For the 30 June 2020 audit, the amount quoted for the audit fee was $0.09 million (2019: $0.09 million). There are no non-audit

services included in these amounts.